
SC Information and Intelligence Center (SCIIC) 

803.896.7174 

 

Amber Alert/Missing Person Information Center 

For activation criteria and procedures, go to www.sled.sc.gov. Assists with missing persons cases, 

focusing on endangered missing persons, as well as missing and exploited children. 

Coordinator: Patti Ruff, 803.896.7962, pruff@sled.sc.gov 

 

Crimestoppers 

Statewide call center for 888-CRIME-SC, assists with media releases to generate tips. 

Team Leader: Senior Agent Bobbi Schlatterer, 803.896.1340, mschlatterer@sled.sc.gov 

 

Criminal Analytical Team 

Identifies, links, and locates criminal suspects using a variety of information resources. 

Analyst Vicki Gibson, 803.896.7046, vgibson@sled.sc.gov 

 

Joint Terrorism Task Force (JTTF) 

Conducts counterterrorism investigations.  803.551.4200 

Capt. Cal Reighley, 803.896.7008, sreighley@sled.sc.gov 

 

Operations Desk 

Handles requests for SLED resources, such as Aviation, SWAT, WMD Team, Bomb Squad, Crime 

Scene, Investigative Support, etc. 

Capt. Tom Davis, 803.896.7133, tdavis@sled.sc.gov 

 

SeaHawk Interagency Operations Center (Charleston) 

All-crimes intelligence/operations center focusing on port security.  

Lt. Sigrid Phinney, 803.206.0971, sphinney@sled.sc.gov 

 

SLED Surveillance and Intelligence (SSI) 

Identifies, links, and locates violent offenders and gang members in support of criminal investigations by 

providing personnel and resources to requesting agencies. 

 

Team I - Lt. Mike Robinson, 803.896.6992, mrobinson@sled.sc.gov 

Team II - assistance with gang-related State Grand Jury cases, administers SCGangNet. 

Outlaw Motorcycle Gangs – Capt. Cal Reighley, 803.896.7008, sreighley@sled.sc.gov 

Street Gangs - Lt. Fred Powell, 803.896.5204, fpowell@sled.sc.gov 

Team III - Lt. Chris Johnson, 803.896.7010, cljohnson@sled.sc.gov 

       Lt. Keith Johnson, 803.896-7514, kjohnson@sled.sc.gov 

 

Threat Analysis Cell 

Gathers, analyzes, and disseminates counterterrorism intelligence. Publishes The Bulletin and 

advisories.  

Analyst Spencer Packer, 803.896.7151, spacker@sled.sc.gov 

 

Fusion Liaison Program 

Recruits, trains, and supports fusion liaison officers to enhance information sharing and reporting at local 

levels. 

Capt. Cal Reighley, 803.896.7008, sreighley@sled.sc.gov 

 

 

mailto:pruff@sled.sc.gov
mailto:mschlatterer@sled.sc.gov
mailto:vgibson@sled.sc.gov
mailto:sreighley@sled.sc.gov
mailto:tdavis@sled.sc.gov
mailto:sphinney@sled.sc.gov
mailto:mrobinson@sled.sc.gov
mailto:sreighley@sled.sc.gov
mailto:fpowell@sled.sc.gov
mailto:cljohnson@sled.sc.gov
mailto:kjohnson@sled.sc.gov
mailto:spacker@sled.sc.gov
mailto:sreighley@sled.sc.gov


SC Information and Intelligence Center (SCIIC) 

803.896.7174 

 

Available Resources 

 

ALPR (Automatic License Plate Reader) 

Links tag reader systems into a searchable Back Office. Direct Access available. 

Contact: Lt. Sigrid Phinney, 803.206.0971, sphinney@sled.sc.gov 

 

SCIEx 

Incident report database, over 240 contributing SC law enforcement agencies. Direct Access available. 

Contact: Sherry Rogers, 803.896.7123, srogers@sled.sc.gov 

 

SCGangNET 

Statewide database of criminal gangs. Direct Access available. 

Contact: Special Agent Nicole Bryan, 803.896.6354, nbryan@sled.sc.gov 

 

CrimeNtel 

Statewide criminal intelligence database. Direct Access available. (currently under development.) 

Contact: Michelle Proper, 803. 896.7076, myeager@sled.sc.gov 

 

TAGS Database 

Identify suspect vehicles based on partial tag numbers or vehicle description. 

Contact: 803.896.7174. 

 

Facial Recognition 

Identify unknown suspects from digital images. Requires good quality frontal photo. 

Contact: 803.896.7174. 

 

Photo Lineups 

Six-pack photo array containing your suspect. 

Contact: 803.896.7174 

 

General Information 

Photos of suspects, probable addresses, family members/associates, vehicle information, probation and 

prison information, etc. 

Contact: 803.896.7174. 

 

The Bulletin 

Subscribe to The Bulletin, advisories, and BOLO’s, submit Suspicious Activity Reports. 

Contact: 803.896.7174, sciic@sled.sc.gov 

 

Roger Owens, Major 

SC Law Enforcement Division 

SCIIC/FBI JTTF/Gang Intelligence Team 

803.896.7174, rowens@sled.sc.gov 
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